

AGENDA REPORT

CITY OF ALAMOGORDO

CITY COMMISSION

Meeting Date: 3/8/2022

Report Date: 02/24/2022

Report No: 8.

Submitted By: Bob Johnson

Subject: Consider, and act upon, award of Public Works Bid no. 2022-001 to Sierra Valley Contractors, LLC related to the Repair Bonito Campground Access Roads project in an amount not to exceed \$510,646.33, including NMGRT. *(Bob Johnson, Engineering Manager)*

Fiscal Impact: \$510,646.33

Amount Budgeted: \$570,376.00

Fund: 081-0008-461.60-79 PW1605

Additional Fiscal Impact: \$540,253.00 available and unencumbered.

Recommendation: Approve the award.

Background: The work will consist of debris removal and haul-off, and bridge and culvert replacements at various campground access roads, road repairs at the dam access road, and riprap replacement at the dam spillway tow. The project was advertised on January 23 and 30, 2022. Bids were opened on February 23, 2022. The bid tabulation is attached.

The project is funded by FEMA (75%), NM Dept. of Homeland Security and Emergency Management (12.5%), with the remaining 12.5% funded by the City.

BID TABULATION
REPAIR BONITO CAMPGROUND ACCESS ROADS
PUBLIC WORKS BID NO. 2022-001
FEBRUARY 23, 2022 2:00 PM

ITEM NO.	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	Sierra Valley Contractors, LLC		La Luz Dirt & Paving, LLC		CF Padilla, LLC		Smithco Construction, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	BID AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	BID AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	BID AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	BID AMOUNT
1	1	LS	Mobilize/Demobilize	\$14,456.95	\$14,456.95	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00
2	1	LS	Stormwater Pollution Prevention Plan	\$3,239.10	\$3,239.10	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,700.00	\$6,700.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
3	2	EA	Staking Locations for CMP/Box Culvert	\$3,540.00	\$7,080.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,050.00	\$20,100.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
4	1	LS	Traffic Control	\$2,729.47	\$2,729.47	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$12,060.00	\$12,060.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
5	16,652	CY	Removal and Haul Debris to Disposal Location	\$7.76	\$129,219.52	\$10.52	\$175,179.04	\$13.00	\$216,476.00	\$15.00	\$249,780.00
6	444	CY	Removal and Haul Unclassified Fill to Disposal Location	\$56.90	\$25,263.60	\$10.52	\$4,670.88	\$20.00	\$8,880.00	\$20.00	\$8,880.00
7	150	LF	48" CMP Including End Sections	\$468.13	\$70,219.50	\$300.00	\$45,000.00	\$360.00	\$54,000.00	\$380.00	\$57,000.00
8	10	EA	Wood Pole Retaining Wall, 8" Diameter Minimum	\$828.02	\$8,280.20	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$11,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$16,000.00
9	1	EA	Aluminum Box Culvert	\$120,427.37	\$120,427.37	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$170,000.00	\$170,000.00
10	45	CY	NMDOT Class A Wire-Enclosed Riprap	\$500.89	\$22,540.05	\$350.00	\$15,750.00	\$250.00	\$11,250.00	\$220.00	\$9,900.00
11	300	CY	Large Riprap, 24" Minimum	\$151.70	\$45,510.00	\$150.00	\$45,000.00	\$170.00	\$51,000.00	\$225.00	\$67,500.00
12	480	CY	Base Course, 4", Compacted to 95%	\$73.04	\$35,059.20	\$100.00	\$48,000.00	\$70.00	\$33,600.00	\$85.00	\$40,800.00
NMGRT (5.5%)					\$484,024.96		\$518,599.92		\$628,066.00		\$694,360.00
					\$26,621.37		\$28,523.00		\$34,543.63		\$38,189.80
					\$510,646.33		\$547,122.92		\$662,609.63		\$732,549.80

ITEM NO.	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	Guardiola Construction, Inc.		R. Minnix Construction, Inc.		CBKN Dirtworks, Inc.		Mesa Verde Enterprises, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	BID AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	BID AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	BID AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	BID AMOUNT
1	1	LS	Mobilize/Demobilize	\$22,951.00	\$22,951.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$68,000.00	\$68,000.00	\$73,859.43	\$73,859.43
2	1	LS	Stormwater Pollution Prevention Plan	\$11,475.00	\$11,475.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$3,156.25	\$3,156.25
3	2	EA	Staking Locations for CMP/Box Culvert	\$1,721.50	\$3,443.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,179.13	\$8,358.26
4	1	LS	Traffic Control	\$2,550.00	\$2,550.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$7,102.83	\$7,102.83
5	16,652	CY	Removal and Haul Debris to Disposal Location	\$23.40	\$389,656.80	\$25.25	\$420,463.00	\$28.00	\$466,256.00	\$26.66	\$443,942.32
6	444	CY	Removal and Haul Unclassified Fill to Disposal Location	\$47.95	\$21,289.80	\$25.25	\$11,211.00	\$28.00	\$12,432.00	\$25.89	\$11,495.16
7	150	LF	48" CMP Including End Sections	\$383.00	\$57,450.00	\$306.66	\$45,999.00	\$450.00	\$67,500.00	\$455.25	\$68,287.50
8	10	EA	Wood Pole Retaining Wall, 8" Diameter Minimum	\$458.90	\$4,589.00	\$850.00	\$8,500.00	\$760.00	\$7,600.00	\$405.12	\$4,051.20
9	1	EA	Aluminum Box Culvert	\$139,801.00	\$139,801.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$195,000.00	\$195,000.00	\$195,016.81	\$195,016.81
10	45	CY	NMDOT Class A Wire-Enclosed Riprap	\$123.00	\$5,535.00	\$185.00	\$8,325.00	\$420.00	\$18,900.00	\$562.88	\$25,329.60
11	300	CY	Large Riprap, 24" Minimum	\$68.91	\$20,673.00	\$316.66	\$94,998.00	\$300.00	\$90,000.00	\$192.39	\$57,717.00
12	480	CY	Base Course, 4", Compacted to 95%	\$64.65	\$31,032.00	\$76.04	\$36,499.20	\$97.00	\$46,560.00	\$141.41	\$67,876.80
NMGRT (5.5%)					\$710,445.60		\$832,495.20		\$982,148.00		\$966,193.16
					\$39,074.51		\$45,787.24		\$54,018.14		\$53,140.62
					\$749,520.11		\$878,282.44		\$1,036,166.14		\$1,019,333.78